solving specific problems in new and innovative ways through a combination of services such 
as mentorship, networking opportunities, hands-on training, business support services, 
education opportunities, and/or access to testing, fabrication, or manufacturing facilities and 
equipment. 

The policy approval included the use of fifty-five million ($55,000,000) appropriated to the 
NJEDA’s ERF for the purpose of developing Strategic Innovation Centers in accordance with 
the policies. The 2023, 2024 and 2025 State appropriations acts allocated an additional 

seventy million ($70,000,000), seventy-five million ($75,000,000), and fifty million 
($50,000,000) respectively. In March 2025, EDA, with approval from the Joint Budget 
Oversight Committee (JBOC), reallocated seven million eight hundred fifteen thousand 
dollars ($7,815,000) from the closeout of the Edison Loan Program to the Strategic Innovation 
Center initiative. In bringing the total amount to two-hundred fifty million ($257,815,000) 
available for Strategic Innovation Center (SIC) investments. NJEDA’s policy anticipates

[...]

Strategic Innovation Center or collaborating with another party through an early 
investment that serves as a catalyst for the project. 

2. Consider unsolicited proposals or investment opportunities for Strategic Innovation 

Center projects in the State. In all cases, funding is limited to twenty-five million 
($25,000,000) for any single project with a requirement for matching private 
capital, and the project must align with the ERF targeted industries1 or demonstrate 
that it will meaningfully support increasing diversity and inclusion within the 
State’s entrepreneurial economy.

[...]

industry internships in AI to provide on-the-job training opportunities for early career 
professionals to augment upskilling programs in AI for incumbent workers. Altogether, the 
cash and in-kind financial contributions from the four Initial Members will capitalize the NJ 
AI Hub with thirty-seven million five hundred thousand dollars ($37,500,000). 

After review of the SIC proposal, Staff’s recommendation is to provide financial support in 
the form of an equity investment into the NJ AI Hub pursuant to the Strategic Innovation 
Center policy, as the project aligns with the objectives of the Strategic Innovation Centers